Virt. h

foEs, MHz

X(black) Y(r) Z(b)

foF2, MHz

SOD ionosonde 20100713

400

350

300
250

200

150

100 -

}

ZHING'E

8

-

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

11— .= ===

0 1.2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

0o 1 2
50 T 1 T 1 T T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 wn
o
=8
(o]
1
[
o
o
=
0_
_50 | N | | N | L | | N | | N | | N | | N | | N |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

uT



